
 

EVENT TIMETABLE 
& ENTRY LISTS 
VSCC MALLORY PARK  

SUNDAY 22ND AUGUST 2021 
 

EVENT TIMETABLE 
 

SUNDAY 22nd AUGUST 

0730hrs – 1000hrs  Race Admin Office open for transponder collection 

0815hrs & 900hrs   New to Circuit Drivers’ Briefings at Race Admin Office 

0930hrs – 1145hrs  Practice Sessions as detailed in entry list booklet 

1145hrs    Cars for Race 1 released from Assembly Area 

1200hrs – 1300hrs  Lunch break including Grid Walk - Alvis Centenary Grid 

1300hrs    Race 1 – Alvis Centenary Race – 15 Minutes 

1325hrs    Race 2 – Allcomers Handicap Race – 8 Laps 

1350hrs    Race 3 – FJHRA Historic Front-Engined Formula Junior Championship (John  
    Taylor Memorial  Trophy) – 20 Minutes 

1420hrs    Race 4 – Owner/Driver/Mechanic Race for Standard & Modified Pre-war Sports  
    Cars – 15 Minutes (Grid 1) 

1450hrs    Race 5 – VSCC Specials (Mallory Park Trophy) – 15 Minutes 

1515hrs Race 6 – Edwardian Handicap Race (Dick Baddiley & Edwardian Racing Trophy) 
– 8 Laps 

1540hrs Race 7 – VSCC Young Members Handicap Race – 8 Laps 

1605hrs Race 8 – PVT & Pre-1965 Racing Cars (Bob Gerard Memorial Trophy) – 20 
Minutes 

1630hrs    Race 9 – Owner/Driver/Mechanic Race for Standard & Modified Pre-war Sports  
    Cars (Mallory Mug) – 15 Minutes (Grid 2) 

1700hrs Race 10 – Allcomers Handicap Race (Burghley Trophy Race) – 8 Laps 

1725hrs Race 11 – Vintage Racing Cars/Allcomers Scratch Race (Boulogne Trophy Race) 
– 15 Minutes 

All timings are approximate and subject to change by the organisers. 

 

 
 
 



 
PRACTICE SESSIONS 

Changes from your allocated session can only be sanctioned in writing by the Clerk of the Course. 
As you can see, most sessions are very full so beware that this may not always be possible.  

Remember, if you do not practice you cannot race.  
 

Shared cars are denoted in Red.  
 

Duplicated numbers have drivers’ initials shown to identify the correct practice session. 
 
 
 

Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Practice 4 Practice 5 Practice 6 Practice 7 Practice 8 Practice 9 
0930 - 0940 0945 - 0955 1000 - 1010 1015 - 1030 1035 - 1045 1050 - 1100 1105 - 1115 1120 - 1130 1135-1145 

Alvis Cars Pre-war Cars Pre-war Cars FJHRA Edwardian Pre’65 
Racing Cars Pre-war Cars  Pre-war Cars  Pre-war Cars  

2 3 1 
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N
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R
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4 5 29 11 38 
8 (RF) 12 61 6 (IB) 6 (JU) 36 14 39 

27 31 79 40 7 49 22 42 
30 35 100 70 8 (AD) 50 23 43 
33 41 101 71 9 67 53 (AM) 44 
34 52 102 72 10 68 54 46 
37 58 104 118 16 82 59 47 
48 63 106 120 19 85 62 55 
57 65 108 138 20 86 77 78 
75 69 110 139 21 88 111 80 
76 73 113 140 24 89 135 81 
83 74 114 141 25 92 147 84 

105 90 115 144 26 94 148 103 
107 93 121 146 45 95 151 125 
109 96 128 152 51 97 190 126 
122 98 130 153 53 (JM) 119 196  
124 116 133 200 56 123 198  
127 117 134  60  193   
 131 192 137  64    

 194 142  112    
  195  143       
  197  149      

   155      

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



RACE 1 
ALVIS CENTENARY RACE  

 
Start Procedure 

Lights 
Race Length 
15 Minutes 

Noise Limit 
108db 

 
No Driver/Owner(Driver) Car Full Name Year cc S  

2 Rod JOLLEY GIRON ALVIS SPEED 20 SPL 1932/37 4300 S Spl 
8 Ruediger FRIEDRICHS ALVIS FIREFLY 1932/35 4387  Spl 

27 Mark HAYWARD ALVIS FD 12/75 FWD 1928 1482 S Std 
30 Alex SIMPSON ALVIS GOODWIN SPECIAL 1948 4387  Spl 
33 Guy PLANTE ALVIS SPEED 25 SPECIAL 1936 4289  Spl 
34 Julian GRIMWADE FRAZER NASH SINGLE SEAT 1934 3571  Spl 
37 David LEWIS ALVIS SILVER EAGLE 1930 2148  Spl 
48 J.M.Hulbert(Edward WILLIAMS) ALVIS SILVER EAGLE 1930 2580 S Spl 
57 J.W.Edwards(Ron BIRKETT) ALVIS SPORTS SPECIAL 1934/35 3571  Spl 
75 Chris JACKSON ALVIS FIREFLY 1933 3571  Spl 
76 William IRVING ALVIS SILVER EAGLE 1938 4300  tba 
83 Jeffrey EDWARDS ALVIS SILVER EAGLE 1927 2200 S Spl 

105 Karl JONES ALVIS SPEED 20 1932 2500  tba 
107 Henry DAY ALVIS SA SPEED 20 1933 2511  Std 
109 Richard WADMAN ALVIS SPEED 20 VDP TOURER 1934 2511  Mod 
122 Nicholas BENNETT ALVIS SILVER EAGLE 1930 2511  Mod 
124 T.Hooley(Thomas HARDMAN) ALVIS 12/60 1931 1496  Spl 
127 Dr Ian FYFE ALVIS 12/70 SPECIAL 1937 1892 S Spl 
131 Alan HARPLEY AVON ALVIS 1930 1645  tba 

 

All Cars in the Alvis Race are invited to take part in a lunchtime grid walk for the public.  
 

Please take your car to the Assembly Area once the final practice session has started.  
 

You will then be placed in grid position and released onto the track once the practice session has finished. You will then be 
parked up on the grid in starting order. Please switch off your engines. The public will then be released onto the grid to walk 

amongst the cars.  
 

Once the lunchbreak has concluded the grid will be cleared of the public and you will then be asked to start your engines, 
complete a green flag lap and re-grid ready to start the afternoons racing.  

 
Thank you for your support of this grid walk and helping to make VSCC Racing more accessible to the public. 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



RACE 2 
ALLCOMERS HANDICAP RACE 

 
Start Procedure 

Handicap  
Race Length 

8 Laps 
Noise Limit 

108db 
 

No Driver/ Owner(Driver) Car Full Name Cc S Year  Set Time 
3 Teifion SALISBURY MG K3 1087 S 1934 Std 1:11 
6 Ian BALMFORTH HUDSON SUPER SIX RACER 4738  1917 Mod 1:18 
8 Ruediger FRIEDRICHS ALVIS FIREFLY 4387  1932/35 Spl 0:59 

29 Mike JAMES RILEY 12/4 TT SPRITE REP 1496  1935 Spl 1:00 
31 Trevor SWETE INVICTA S TYPE 4467  1931 Std 1:06 
35 Chris HUDSON BUGATTI T35B 2300 S 1925 Std 0:59 
41 Richard ILIFFE RILEY TT SPRITE REPLICA 1496  1939 Spl 1:02 
52 Douglas MARTIN DREYER SPRINT CAR 3294  1929 Std 1:05 
58 Dennis BINGHAM RILEY FALCON SPECIAL 1496  1935 Spl 1:05 
63 Ian STANDING RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087  1929 Std 1:06 
65 Anthony FENWICK-WILSON RAILTON LS TOURER 4168  1935/37 Mod 1:06 
69 Dougal CAWLEY GN/FORD PIGLET 3291  1929 Spl 0:59 
73 John REEVE RILEY BROOKLANDS 1089  1928 Std 1:08 
74 Nigel DOWDING RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087  1929 Std 1:08 
90 Nick LESTON LOVELL ELKHART SPRINT RACER 3500  1929 Spl 0:59 
93 Nick HAYWARD-COOK RILEY SPECIAL 1496  1937 Spl 1:08 

116 David ASPLIN AUSTIN 7 ULSTER REPLICA 747  1931 Spl 1:13 
117 Steve ALLEN BENTLEY 4 1/4 LITRE SPL 4257  1936 Spl 1:13 
192 A.Shepherd(Pete SHEPHERD) AUSTIN 7 747  1932 Spl 1:12 
197 J.A.Seber(Rodney SEBER) WOLSELEY HORNET SPECIAL 1604  1935 Spl 1:00 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



RACE 3 
JOHN TAYLOR MEMORIAL TROPHY RACE 

HSCC/FJHRA HISTORIC FRONT-ENGINED FORMULA JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP 

 
Start Procedure 

Lights 
Race Length 
20 Minutes 

Noise Limit 
108db 

 
 No Class Driver Car cc S Year Colour 

3 B2 Iain Rowley Lola Mk 2 1100 1960 BRG 

4 B1 Graham Barron Gemini Mk2 1000 1959 Green 

6 B2 Jeremy Knight Gemini Mk11 1098 1959 BRG 

7 B2 Duncan Rabagliati Alexis  HF1 1098 1959 Orange 

8 B2 Alex Morton Condor S II 1098 1960 Red 

11 B2 Nick Taylor Elva 100 1098 1959 Green/White 

13 B2 John Arnold Elva 100 1098 1959 Assorted 

18 A Roger Woodbridge Volpini FJ 1089 1958 Red 
23 B2 Keith Roach Condor S II 1100 1960 Blue 

24 A Tom Waterfield Hillwood FJ 1089 1960 Silver 

25 B1 Bernard Brock Elva 100 CG 998 1959 Red 

28 B2 Colin McKay Gemini Mk2 1098 1959 Green 

34 B2 James Owen Gemini Mk 2 1098 1959 Red/White 

66 A Tony Pearson Bandini FJ 1089 1960 Red 

79 B2 Andrew Hibberd Lola MK2 1098 1960 Green 

90 B2 Mark Haynes Nota FJ 1098 1960 Blue 

93 B2 Rudolf Ernst Mitter M60 DKW 1090 1960 White 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



RACE 4 
OWNER/DRIVER/MECHANIC (GRID 1) 

PRE-WAR SPORTS-CARS 

 
 

Start Procedure 
Lights 

Race Length 
15 Minutes 

Noise Limit 
108db 

 
No Driver/Owner(Driver) Car Full Name cc S Year  

1 Christopher MANN ALFA ROMEO RL TARGA 3600  1924 Std 
27 Mark HAYWARD ALVIS FD 12/75 FWD 1482 S 1928 Std 
61 William WAY AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747  1929 Mod 
79 Andy KING MG PB CREAM CRACKER 939 S 1935 Std 

100 David COOKSEY MG MONTLHERY 747 S 1931 Mod 
101 Barry FOSTER MG MONTLHERY 746 S 1931 Mod 
102 Dennis JOHNSON FRAZER NASH COLMORE 1496  1933 Std 
104 Simon JACKSON MG PB 939 S 1935 Std 
106 Christopher EDMONDSON MG C TYPE REPLICA 847 S 1932 Mod 
107 Henry DAY ALVIS SA SPEED 20 2511  1933 Std 
108 Andrew MORLAND MG PA 747 S 1934 Mod 
110 Chris CADMAN MG MONTLHERY 746 S 1931 Mod 
113 Vivian BUSH BENTLEY 3 LITRE 3000  1925 Inv 
114 Tim SHARP MG PB 939 S 1936 Mod 
115 A.A.Clear(Andrew BAKER) RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087  1930 Mod 
117 Steve ALLEN BENTLEY 4 1/4 LITRE SPL 4257  1936 Inv 
121 Yushan NG FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496  1928 Std 
122 Nicholas BENNETT ALVIS SILVER EAGLE 2511  1930 Mod 
128 Richard STOTT MG PA 847  1934 Inv 
130 Martin NASH FRAZER NASH SUPERSPORTS 1496  1930 Mod 
133 Andy CAWLEY FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496  1929 Std 
134 Tim WADSWORTH LAGONDA 2 LTR L/C TOURER 1954  1930 Mod 
137 Dr. Bill ROSTEN GN 11.9 ANNIE 1496  1924 Std 
142 John WISEMAN FRAZER NASH INTERCEPTOR 1498  1929/30 tba 
143 Paul BULLETT CHEVROLET 77 4400  1930 Std 
149 Hugh APTHORP FRAZER NASH TT REPLICA 1496  1937 tba 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Race 5 

MALLORY PARK TROPHY RACE 
VSCC SPECIALS 

 
Start Procedure 

Lights 
Race Length 
15 Minutes 

Noise Limit 
108db 

 
No Res Driver/Owner(Driver) Car Full Name cc S Year  
19 R1 Robert COBDEN RILEY FALCON SPECIAL 1496 S 1937 Spl 

29 
 

Mike JAMES RILEY 12/4 TT SPRITE REP 1496  1935 Spl 
36 

 
Tom THORNTON BMW 329/28 K 2082 S 1936 Spl 

37 R2 David LEWIS ALVIS SILVER EAGLE 2148  1930 Spl 
41 

 
Richard ILIFFE RILEY TT SPRITE REPLICA 1496  1939 Spl 

49 
 

I.L.Goddard(Charles GODDARD) MG PA-PB 939 S 1934 Spl 
50 

 
Colin WOLSTENHOLME RILEY RACING MPH 1470  1935 Spl 

58 
 

Dennis BINGHAM RILEY FALCON SPECIAL 1496  1935 Spl 
67 

 
S.A.Blakeney-Edwards(Archie WATERFIELD) AUSTIN 7 747  1934 Spl 

68 
 

Matthew MOORE AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 S 1930 Spl 
69 

 
Dougal CAWLEY GN/FORD PIGLET 3291  1929 Spl 

82 
 

Robert MOORE GN SPECIAL 3285  1923/29 Spl 

83 
 

Jeffrey EDWARDS ALVIS SILVER EAGLE 2200 S 1927 Spl 
85 

 
John MOSS AUSTIN SEVEN SPORTS 747  1933 Spl 

86 
 

George SCHOLEY AUSTIN ULSTER 747  1931 Spl 
88 R3 Onno KONEMANN MG D TYPE SPECIAL 847  1932 Spl 

89 
 

Andrew LONG MG N MAGNETTE 1479 S 1933 tba 
95 

 
Mike PAINTER MG KAYNE 850 S 1935 Spl 

97 
 

J.A.Seber(Tony SEBER) WOLSELEY HORNET SPECIAL 1604  1935 Spl 

98 
 

Miss R.E.Smith(Steven SMITH) MORRIS MINOR 3000  1929 Spl 
119 

 
Wilfred CAWLEY AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 747  1925 Spl 

123 
 

Harry PAINTER MG PA 850 S 1934 Spl 
193 

 
N.J.Hayward-Cook(James RICKETTS) RILEY SPECIAL 1496  1937 Spl 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
RACE 6 

EDWARDIAN RACING AND DICK BADDILEY TROPHIES RACE 
HANDICAP RACE FOR EDWARDIAN CARS 

 
Start Procedure 

Handicap  
Race Length 

8 Laps 
Noise Limit 

108db 
 

No Driver/Owner(Driver) Car Full Name Cc Year  Set Time 
4 Nicholas PELLETT SUNBEAM TOURIST TROPHY 3255  1914 Std 1:14 

6 Ian BALMFORTH HUDSON SUPER SIX RACER 4738  1917 Mod 1:18 
40 J.R.Black(Marcus BLACK) SUNBEAM 16/20 5100  1912 tba 1:02 
70 Richard SCALDWELL DE DIETRICH 130 HP COURSE 16400  1909 Mod 1:08 
71 Duncan PITTAWAY MONARCH SPECIAL 8237  1913/18 Spl 1:08 

72 Jeremy FLANN CURTISS LE ZEBRE SPECIAL 8200  1918 Spl 1:08 
118 Andrew HOWE-DAVIES SCAT RACER 9500  1911 Spl 1:14 
120 D.F.White(Clive PRESS) ABBOTT-DETROIT 34 4700  1912 Std tbc 
138 John POLSON TALBOT 4JB  1913 tba 1:19 

139 Roger TWELVETREES WOLSELEY 16/20 3080  1910/11 Std 1:20 
140 Christopher BATTY LOCOMOBILE 38 7000  1917 Mod 1:20 
141 Ron BIRKETT DODGE HORNSTED 3477  1917 Mod 1:20 

144 D.Roberts(Michael NEW) VAUXHALL 30-98 4500  1917 Std 1:21 
146 T.Walker(Hughie WALKER) HISPANO SUIZA ALFONSO 2STR 3620  1912 Mod 1:23 
152 A.R.Twelvetrees(William TWELVETREES) BUICK D45 3700  1916 Mod 1:36 
153 Tony LEES VAUXHALL VIPER SPECIAL 11778  1913/18 Spl tbc 

200 Mark WALKER DARRACQ 200HP 25422  1905 Std 1:07 

 
RACE 7 

VSCC YOUNG MEMBERS HANDICAP RACE 

 
Start Procedure 

Handicap  
Race Length 

8 Laps 
Noise Limit 

108db 
 

No Driver/Owner(Driver) Car Full Name Cc S Year  Set Time 
11 C.J.Maeers(Charles MAEERS) GN PARKER 6124  1926 Spl 0:58 
23 S.D.Harper(Sandford ANDREWS) MORGAN AERO 2STR 1200  1926 Mod 1:01 
54 C.J.Batty(Peter BATTY) FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 3257  1930 Spl 1:05 
59 Jonathan FENNING FRAZER NASH EMERYSON 1496  1936 Mod 1:05 
62 M.Walker(Hughie WALKER) GN THUNDERBUG 4228  1922/08 Spl 1:06 
67 S.A.Blakeney-Edwards(Archie WATERFIELD) AUSTIN 7 747  1934 Spl 1:07 
82 Robert MOORE G N SPECIAL 3285  1923/29 Spl 1:10 
86 George SCHOLEY AUSTIN ULSTER 747  1931 Spl 1:10 

115 A.A.Clear(Andrew BAKER) RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087  1930 Mod 1:13 
119 Wilfred CAWLEY AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 747  1925 Spl 1:14 
123 Harry PAINTER MG PA 850 S 1934 Spl 1:02 
147 A.E.J.Lees(Henry LEES) AUSTIN 7 ULSTER TT 747  1930 Mod 1:23 



148 Josh WHITE AUSTIN 7 747  1930 Mod 1:23 
151 R.Parsons(Tim HARRISON) G N TOURING 1098  1921 tba 1:30 
190 N.H.Leston(Ollie LESTON) LOVELL ELKHART SPRINT RACER 3500  1929 Spl 1:01 
195 F.M.T.Painter(James PAINTER) MG KAYNE 850 S 1935 Spl 1:04 
198 Miss Rebecca SMITH MORRIS MINOR 3000  1929 Spl 1:06 

 
Race 8 

BOB GERARD MEMORIAL TROPHY RACE 
PRE-1965 RACING CARS 

 
Start Procedure 

Lights  
Race Length 
20 Minutes 

Noise Limit 
108db 

 
No Res Driver/Owner(Driver) Car Full Name Cc S Year 

5 
 

Guy PLANTE COOPER BRISTOL 1952  1953 

6 
 

P.A.Mann(John URE) COOPER BRISTOL T24/25 1971  1953 
7 

 
S.D.Harper(Frederick HARPER) KURTIS INDY-ROADSTER 4200  1957 

8 
 

Anthony DITHERIDGE COOPER T45 1990  1958 

9 
 

Mark DANIELL COOPER T45 2000  1958 
10 

 
Paul WAINE COOPER-CLIMAX T53 2490  1960 

16 
 

Nick TAYLOR ELVA 100 1100  1959 
19 

 
Robert COBDEN RILEY FALCON SPECIAL 1496 S 1937 

20 
 

Christian PEDERSEN AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 747 S 1932 
21 

 
Terry CRABB ERA R12C 1486 S 1937 

24 
 

Tom WALKER AMILCAR HISPANO SPECIAL 11760  1930 

25 
 

Tom WATERFIELD COOPER T41 Climax 1220  1957 
26 

 
Duncan RICKETTS ERA PARNELL CHALLENGER 1488 S 1938 

30 
 

Alex SIMPSON ALVIS GOODWIN SPECIAL 4387  1948 
45 

 
Chas REYNOLDS MORGAN SUPER SPORTS 1050  1933 

51 
 

Rod JOLLEY COOPER T43/51 1960  1957 
53 R1 Justin MAEERS COOPER-CLIMAX T53 2500  1960 
56 

 
Matt RICKETTS COOPER T.41 1500  1957 

60 
 

Steven HART COOPER T51 2000  1959 
64 

 
C.J.Maeers(Charles MAEERS) COOPER-CLIMAX T51 2000  1960 

112 
 

C.J.Maeers(Charlie MARTIN) GN PARKER 6124  1926 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



RACE 9 
MALLORY MUG TROPHY RACE 

OWNER/DRIVER/MECHANIC (GRID 2) 
STANDARD & MODIFIED PRE-WAR SPORTS CARS 

 
Start Procedure 

Lights 
Race Length 
15 Minutes 

Noise Limit 
108db 

 
No Res Driver/Owner(Driver) Car Full Name Cc S Year 

 

31 
 

Trevor SWETE INVICTA S TYPE 4467  1931 Std 
38 

 
Mrs Sue DARBYSHIRE MORGAN SUPER AERO 1260  1929 Mod 

39 
 

Iain STEWART MORGAN SUPER AERO 1260  1929 Mod 
42 

 
Marcus BLACK TALBOT LAGO T23 4000  1939 Mod 

43 
 

S.Edwards( Ewan CAMERON) MORGAN AERO SUPERSPORT 1089  1930 Mod 
44 

 
Clive FIDGEON FRAZER NASH BOULOGNE II 1496  1932 Mod 

46 
 

Mark BRETT BALLAMY-FORD (LMB) V8 SPL 4100  1937 Std 
47 

 
Max SOWERBY TALBOT LAGO T120 2996  1939 Mod 

53 
 

J.G.D.Sharp(Adam MOODY) RILEY 12/4 TT SPRITE 1496  1937 Mod 
55 

 
D.S.J.Monro( Hamish MONRO) FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1497  1930 Mod 

59 
 

Jonathan FENNING FRAZER NASH EMERYSON 1496  1936 Mod 
63 

 
Ian STANDING RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087  1929 Std 

65 
 

Anthony FENWICK-WILSON RAILTON LS TOURER 4168  1935/37 Mod 
73 

 
John REEVE RILEY BROOKLANDS 1089  1928 Std 

74 
 

Nigel DOWDING RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087  1929 Std 
78 

 
John GUYATT TALBOT LAGO T150C 4000  1939 Mod 

80 
 

Fred BOOTHBY MG J2 850 S 1933 Mod 
81 

 
Andy NEWBOUND FRAZER NASH ULSTER 100 1495  1936 Std 

84 
 

D.Johnson(David JOHNSON) FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496  1929 Std 
94 

 
Duncan POTTER MG MONTLHERY MIDGET 746 S 1931 Std 

96 
 

Simon BLAKENEY-EDWARDS FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496  1929 Mod 
149 

 
Hugh APTHORP FRAZER NASH TT REPLICA 1496  1937 tba 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



RACE 10 
ALLCOMERS HANDICAP RACE inc. BURGHLEY TROPHY FOR AUSTIN 7s 

Start Procedure 
Handicap  

Race Length 
8 Laps 

Noise Limit 
108db 

 
No Driver/Owner(Driver) Car Full Name Cc S Year  Set Time 

20 Christian PEDERSEN AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 747 S 1932 Spl 0:59 
27 Mark HAYWARD ALVIS FD 12/75 FWD 1482 S 1928 Std 1:16 
49 I.L.Goddard(Charles GODDARD) MG PA-PB 939 S 1934 Spl 1:04 

68 Matthew MOORE AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 S 1930 Spl 1:07 
77 Nick HAYWARD-COOK AUSTIN 7 MONOPOSTO 747  1937 Spl 1:08 
85 John MOSS AUSTIN SEVEN SPORTS 747  1933 Spl 1:11 
86 George SCHOLEY AUSTIN ULSTER 747  1931 Spl 1:10 
88 Onno KONEMANN MG D TYPE SPECIAL 847  1932 Spl 1:09 
92 A.Shepherd(Matt SHEPHERD) AUSTIN 7 747  1932 Spl 1:12 
97 J.A.Seber(Tony SEBER) WOLSELEY HORNET SPECIAL 1604  1935 Spl 1:00 

101 Barry FOSTER MG MONTLHERY 746 S 1931 Mod 1:10 
103 David BIRNAGE AUSTIN 7 ULSTER SPECIAL 757  1934 Spl 1:20 
104 Simon JACKSON MG PB 939 S 1935 Std 1:10 
111 Andrew CROYSDILL RILEY 12/4 1496  1936 Spl 1:11 
116 David ASPLIN AUSTIN 7 ULSTER REPLICA 747  1931 Spl 1:13 
119 Wilfred CAWLEY AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 747  1925 Spl 1:14 
125 William COLLEDGE WOLSELEY HORNET SPECIAL 1604 S 1934 Spl 1:14 
126 Mike DAVIES-COLLEY MG PA 939 S 1934 tba 1:14 
127 Dr Ian FYFE ALVIS 12/70 SPECIAL 1892 S 1937 Spl 1:14 
128 Richard STOTT MG PA 847  1934 Spl 1:15 
130 Martin NASH FRAZER NASH SUPERSPORTS 1496  1930 Mod 1:16 
133 Andy CAWLEY FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496  1929 tba 1:17 
194 D.H.Potter(Mrs Emma POTTER) MG MONTLHERY MIDGET 746 S 1931 Std 1:20 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
RACE 11 

BOULOGNE TROPHY RACE FOR VINTAGE RACING CARS 
& ALLCOMERS SCRATCH RACE 

 
Start Procedure 

Lights 
Race Length 
15 Minutes 

Noise Limit 
108db 

 
No Class Driver/Owner(Driver) Car Full Name Cc S Year  

3 
 

Teifion SALISBURY MG K3 1087 S 1934 Std 
12 Vin Justin MAEERS GN PARKER 6124  1926 Spl 
14 Vin D.L.Leigh(James EDWARDS) GN SPIDER 1489  1923 Std 
22 Vin Patrick BLAKENEY-EDWARDS FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496  1930 Mod 
23 Vin S.D.Harper(Sandford ANDREWS) MORGAN AERO 2STR 1200  1926 Mod 
29 

 
Mike JAMES RILEY 12/4 TT SPRITE REP 1496  1935 Spl 

34 
 

Julian GRIMWADE FRAZER NASH SINGLE SEAT 3571  1934 Spl 
41 

 
Richard ILIFFE RILEY TT SPRITE REPLICA 1496  1939 Spl 

46 
 

Mark BRETT BALLAMY-FORD (LMB) V8 SPL 4100  1937 Std 
53 

 
J.G.D.Sharp(Adam MOODY) RILEY 12/4 TT SPRITE 1496  1937 Mod 

62 Vin M.Walker(Hughie WALKER) GN THUNDERBUG 4228  1922/08 Spl 
69 Vin Dougal CAWLEY GN/FORD PIGLET 3291  1929 Spl 
88 

 
Onno KONEMANN MG D TYPE SPECIAL 847  1932 Spl 

89 
 

Andrew LONG MG N MAGNETTE 1479 S 1933 tba 
90 Vin Nick LESTON LOVELL ELKHART SPRINT RACER 3500  1929 Spl 
94 

 
Duncan POTTER MG MONTLHERY MIDGET 746 S 1931 Std 

111 
 

Andrew CROYSDILL RILEY 12/4 1496  1936 Spl 
135 Vin C.J.Hudson(Michael HUDSON) BUGATTI T35B 2300 S 1925 Std 

196 Vin S.A.Blakeney-Edwards(Tom WATERFIELD) FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496  1929 Mod 
197 

 
J.A.Seber(Rodney SEBER) WOLSELEY HORNET SPECIAL 1604  1935 Spl 

 


